Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/29/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jordan's Meats		06/29/2001	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zemco Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	2210 W. Oaklawn Drive
City:	Springdale
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72762
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0544493	JORDAN'S
Registration Number:	2510744	HEALTHY TRIM
Registration Number:	1492445	ESSEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (479)290-7967

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: christine.daugherty@tyson.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Daugherty
Address Line 1: 2210 W. Oaklawn Drive

Address Line 4: Springdale, ARKANSAS 72762

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Read Hudson
Signature:	/r. read hudson/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0438

900091969

0.54449

J Ub\$ H

Date:	11/14/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Jordan's merger#page1.tif source=Jordan's merger#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0439

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING JORDAN'S MEATS INTO ZEMCO INDUSTRIES, INC.

Zemco Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- FIRST. That the names of each of the constituent corporations are Zemco Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Jordan's Meats, a Maine corporation.
- SECOND. That the board of directors and the sole shareholder of each of the Corporation and Jordan's Meats has approved the merger of Jordan's Meats with and into the Corporation pursuant to the terms of an agreement of merger in accordance with the provisions of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law which has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged.
- THIRD. That the executed agreement of merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, which is located at 665 Perry Street, Buffalo, Erie County, New York:
- FOURTH. That a copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation:
 - FIFTH. That the name of the surviving corporation is Zemco Industries, Inc.:
- SIXTH. That the certificate of incorporation of Zemco Industries, Inc. shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation;
- SEVENTH. That Jordan's Meats has an authorized capitalization of 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, 100 of which are issued and outstanding, and all of such issued and outstanding shares are held by IHC Acquisition Corp. All of such shares were voted for the plan of merger:
- EIGHTH. That Zemco Industries, Inc. has an authorized capitalization of 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, 1,000 of which are issued and outstanding, and all of such issued and outstanding shares are held by Foodbrands America, Inc. All of such shares were voted for the plan of merger; and
- NINTH. This merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, on June 30, 2001.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0440

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Zemco Industries, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by its Vice President and attested by its Assistant Secretary, this 27th day of June, 2001.

ZEMCO INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

William L. Brady, Vice Presiden

ATTEST:

RECORDED: 11/14/2007

Jenna R. Johnston, Asst. Secretary